# P \$65.00 787930

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envirocare of Utah, LLC		102/01/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EnergySolutions, LLC
Street Address:	423 West 300 South
Internal Address:	Suite #200
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78793098	ENERGYSOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	78793108	ENERGYSOLUTIONS	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)665-5870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-799-5825

Email: mhorlacher@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: H. Matthew Horlacher

Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45096.0029 AND 45096.0027		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Matthew Horlacher		
Signature:	/hmhorlacher/		

900093405 REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0888

Date:	12/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=im4511_20071129_131014#page1.tif		
source=im4511_20071129_131014#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0889

## EXPEDITE





State of Utah
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

This form must be type written or computer generated. For your convenience, this form has been designed to be filled out and printed online.

File Number 984789-0160

Non-Refundable Processing Fee \$37.00

RECEIVED

### Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization

FEB n 2 2006

Pursuant to UCA § 48-2c-408, the in Organization to be delivered to the U	idividual named below cause Itah Division of Corporation	s this Amendment to the sfor filing, and states a	ne Artigles of us follows:	M. CODE
The name of the limited liability com	ipany is: Environ	eare of Utah, LLC		
The Articles of Organization shall be	e amended as set forth herein	n (mark all that apply):		
There is a change in the name of the Energy Solutions, LI	he limited liability company LC	to:		
The articles of organization are an	nended as follows:	hereby	State of Utah  Department of Continuerce n of Corporations and Commerci certified that the foregoing bas beyond on this Continuerce office of this Continuer that thereby	20 06_
A change of ownership structure o	r exchange/reclassification o	Examiner of interests:	Harry Congression Division Director	***Commonwealthings
The amendment was adopted on the Each amendment was adopted by the 48-2c-804, or otherwise required by	the members and any manag	ers, as required by Sec	, 20 <u>06</u> tion 48-2c-803 or nt.	12-02-06PC4:
Delayed effective date (if not to b				Üï
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that the best of my knowledge and belief, true  Typed Name:   Typed Name:	this Amendment of Articles of	Organization has been e	examined by me and is, to	RCYD
Signed: day of	February	, 20 <u>06</u>		
	Mail In: PO Box 146705 Salt Lake City, UT 841 Walk In: 160 East 300 South, Mai Information Center: (801) 530-4 Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 (within Fax: (801) 530-6438 Web Site: http://www.commerce.	n Floor 1849 Utah)	· ·	· .

Under GRAMA [63-2-201], all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, Revised 05/05 the business entity physical address may be provided rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.



**Utah Department of Commerce** 

Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor, S.M. Box 146705

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Phone: (801) 530-4849

Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 Utah Residents Fax: (801) 530-6438

Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

Registration Number: 984789-0160

ENERGYSOLUTIONS, LLC

Registered Date:

Business Name:

DECEMBER 4, 1987

February 6, 2006

# CERTIFICATE OF LLC AMENDMENT ENACTING CHANGE OF NAME

THE UTAH DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND COMMERCIAL CODE ("DIVISION") HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT AN AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED ARTICLES WAS SUBMITTED BY

ENVIROCARE OF UTAH, LLC

FOR APPROVAL AND FILING BY THIS OFFICE ONFEBRU 2, 2006, AND THAT THE BUSINESS NAME IS CHANGED THEREBY TO

Ketthy Berg

ENERGYSOLUTIONS, LLC

AS APPEARS OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DIVISION.

STONS AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

Kathy Berg

Director

Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

Dept. of Professional Licensing (801)530-6628

RECORDED: 12/05/2007

Real Estate (801)530-6747

Public Utilities (801)530-6651

Securities (801)530-6600

Consumer Protection (801)530-6601

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0891